

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, SLOPE REPAIR, DRAINAGE AND PIPE LINING

SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) AND I-440

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		67144.00		55000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5000.00		5000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		495200.00		515000.00
0005	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	140 TON	110.00	15400.00	125.00	17500.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	70 SY	6.00	420.00	3.00	210.00
0008	0335600000-E	305	36" DRAINAGE PIPE	169 LF	145.00	24505.00	200.00	33800.00
0009	0345000000-E	310	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	200 LF	60.00	12000.00	75.00	15000.00
0010	0402000000-E	310	48" RC PIPE CULV III	42 LF	250.00	10500.00	450.00	18900.00
0011	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) (EXISTING 78" PIPE STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION)	405 LF	850.00	344250.00	750.00	303750.00
0012	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	200 LF	20.00	4000.00	5.00	1000.00
0013	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	625 TON	30.00	18750.00	30.00	18750.00
0014	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	3.4 CY	2000.00	6800.00	1200.00	4080.00
0015	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	16.8 CY	5000.00	84000.00	6500.00	109200.00
0016	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	25 CY	275.00	6875.00	230.00	5750.00
0017	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	5000.00	20000.00	4000.00	16000.00
0018	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6.6 LF	300.00	1980.00	600.00	3960.00
0019	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	2 EA	1100.00	2200.00	550.00	1100.00
0020	2495000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) (GROUT, TYPE I)	30 CY	440.00	13200.00	400.00	12000.00
0021	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	25 LF	170.00	4250.00	350.00	8750.00
0022	3389500000-N	865	ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS	5 EA	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00
0023	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) (STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL)	25 LF	170.00	4250.00	170.00	4250.00
0024	3536000000-E	866	CHN LK FENCE 48" FABRIC	261 LF	12.50	3262.50	12.50	3262.50
0025	3542000000-E	866	MET LINE PST 48" CL FEN	23 EA	60.00	1380.00	60.00	1380.00
0026	3548000000-E	866	MET TERM PST 48" CL FEN	8 EA	200.00	1600.00	200.00	1600.00
0027	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	1,235 TON	85.00	104975.00	100.00	123500.00
0028	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,660 SY	4.00	6640.00	4.00	6640.00
0029	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	50 SF	20.00	1000.00	8.00	400.00
0030	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	150 SF	25.00	3750.00	6.00	900.00
0031	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1 EA	3000.00	3000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0032	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	60 EA	42.50	2550.00	75.00	4500.00
0033	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1 EA	4000.00	4000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0034	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	98 HR	60.00	5880.00	45.00	4410.00
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,155 LF	2.00	2310.00	2.50	2887.50
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	60.00	4500.00	50.00	3750.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	105 TON	65.00	6825.00	50.00	5250.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	95 TON	55.00	5225.00	50.00	4750.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2250.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, SLOPE REPAIR, DRAINAGE AND PIPE LINING
SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) AND I-440

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC
RALEIGH, NC BURLINGTON, NC

0040	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	4.00	800.00	5.00	1000.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00
0042	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	10.00	2000.00	10.00	2000.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.00	400.00	3.00	600.00
0044	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	40 CY	20.00	800.00	50.00	2000.00
0045	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000 SY	1.75	3500.00	3.00	6000.00
0046	6037000000-E	SP COIR FIBER MAT	5,000 SY	3.00	15000.00	5.00	25000.00
0047	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	335 LF	3.00	1005.00	2.50	837.50
0048	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	30 LB	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00
0049	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2000.00	3000.00	4000.00	6000.00
0050	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1.5 ACR	100.00	150.00	100.00	150.00
0051	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	5.00	250.00
0052	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	2000.00	500.00
0053	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	5.00	250.00
0054	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25 TON	450.00	562.50	2000.00	2500.00
0055	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	20 LF	250.00	5000.00	150.00	3000.00
0056	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00
0057	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
0058	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	1 ACR	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0059	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1340440.00 TOTAL 1387717.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1340440.00 SUB-TOTAL 1387717.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	1340440.00
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	2	1387717.50